

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 104/2003

(For prel.hearing)

RAJANI DEVI RAGHAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER SINGH RAGHAV

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s Naresh Kaushik,Shilpa Chohan,
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Rajesh Singh,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Exemption allowed.
Issue notice.
Meanwhile, there will be stay of proceedings in
complaint case no.2787/2002 titled Narender Singh Raghav@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
v. Smt.Rajani Devi Raghav pending in the court of@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Guwahati.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master